### 506310192 10/19/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6356941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENEVA MUSIC LLC	09/10/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERSTATE MUSIC LLC
Street Address:	1501 E. WISCONSIN STREET
City:	DELAVAN
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53115

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D549272

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** krutz@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP Address Line 1: 120 SO. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21312-149699-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD E. CLAIR
SIGNATURE:	/Edward E. Clair/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=149699\_Geneva\_Change\_of\_Name\_document#page1.tif source=149699\_Geneva\_Change\_of\_Name\_document#page2.tif source=149699\_Geneva\_Change\_of\_Name\_document#page3.tif

PATENT 506310192 REEL: 054122 FRAME: 0865

# **FILING FEE \$40.00**

(Optional) Expedited service fee \$25.00

FORM **504** 

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Sec. 183,0203 Wis, Stats.

Name of the limited liability company (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is:
. Text of Amendment (please complete the appropriate statement(s) below with amended text):
The (new) name of the limited liability company is:  Interstate Music LLC
The name of the registered agent is:
The street address of the registered office address is:
Management of the limited liability company shall be vested in :   Manager(s) or   Member(s)  (please check one box)
Optional) This amendment has a delayed effective date:
(up to 90 days after received date)
Amendment(s) to the Articles of Organization adopted by the vote required under s.183.0404(2)
This document is to be signed by a manager, member or Attorney-in-Fact:  Execution date:
(signature)  Mark Becker
(printed name)
COO of Geneva Supply, Inc., Sole Member
(title: manager, member or Attorney-in-Fact only)
This document was drafted by Matthew J. Hills, Esq.
(Name the individual who drafted the document)
1588961-1 21F77AL

**PATENT** REEL: 054122 FRAME: 0866

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Matthew J. Hills, Esq.
DeWitt LLP
13845 Bishop's Drive, Suite 300
Brookfield, WI 53005
Email: mjh@dewittlip.com

▲ Please provide an email or postal mailing address for the filed copy of the document.

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 183.0203 Wis. Stats. for document content)

Please use BLACK ink. Submit one original to State of WI-Dept. of Financial Institutions, Box 93348, Milwaukee WI, 53293-0348, together with the \$40.00 filing fee payable to the department. Please check box, and include additional \$25.00, if requesting optional expedited service. Filing fee is non-refundable. (If sent by Express or Priority U.S. mail, please visit <a href="www.wdfi.org/contact\_us/">www.wdfi.org/contact\_us/</a> for current physical address). This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities. The original must include an original manual signature. Upon filing, the information in this document becomes public and might be used for purposes other than those for which it was originally furnished. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577 or DFICorporations@wisconsin.gov. Hearing-impaired may call 711 for TTY.

- 1. The name of a domestic limited liability company, prior to any change effected by this amendment.
- 2. Text of the Amendment. Please refer to the articles of organization. Please complete the statement(s) to amend the information as set forth in the original articles of organization. You may not add additional information.
- 3. This statement is required by sec. 183.0203(2)(c).
- 4. The document is to be executed by a manager (if management is vested in the manager(s)), or a member (if member-managed). This document may also be executed by an Attorney-in-Fact. Include the signature, printed name and title of the person signing the document.
- 5. If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the individual who drafted it is printed, typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner. If the document is not executed in Wisconsin, enter that remark.

DFI/CORP/504(02/18),

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 054122 FRAME: 0867



For Office



### State of Wisconsin

### **Department of Financial Institutions**

### **Endorsement**

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - Ch. 183 GENEVA MUSIC LLC

Received Date: 9/14/2020 Filed Date: 9/21/2020

Filing Fee: \$40.00

Entity ID#: G061749

Total Fee: \$40.00

NAME CHANGE

**RECORDED: 10/19/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 054122 FRAME: 0868